Applications
 • AC & DC Power Supply Testing
 • Rechargeable batteries and chargers
 • Fuel cell test - cells and stacks
 • PFC circuit test
 • Pulsed LED Test and Burn-in
 • Laser Diode Drive
Applications

to fully turn-on (bottom right corner of the power contour). To utilize the full rated
current of an electronic load, a boost supply can be placed in series to boost the
voltage. While a fi xed voltage DC-DC converter can be used as the boost supply, a
programmable power supply is preferred to keep the load voltage at the minimum to
draw full current as the device under test ramps up in voltage.
Fig. 1 - Power Curve
Boost Supply (DCS 3kW)
SLH DC Electronic Load
Device Under Test
(Low Voltage DC
Power Supply)
SL Series Modular Loads - Configured System Codes
Code Module / Chassis Description
C SLM-4 Mainframe Chassis, Four (4) Bay for SLM, SLD modular loads includes GPIB/RS-232C
C SLM-1 Mainframe Chassis, Single bay for SLM, SLD modular loads
10 SLM-60-30-150 DC Module, 60V / 30A / 150W
11 SLM-60-60-300 DC Module, 60V / 60A / 300W
12 SLM-250-10-300 DC Module, 250V / 10A / 300W
14 SLM-500-10-300 DC Module, 500V / 10A / 300W
15 SLM-60-15-75 DC Module, 60V / 15A / 75W
32 SLD-60-20-102 DC dual input module, 60V / 20A / 100W x 2
30 SLD-60-505-255 DC dual input module, 60V / 50A / 250W, 60V / 5A / 50W
31 SLD-61-505-255 DC dual input module, 60V / 50A / 250W, -60V / 5A / 50W
33 SLD-61-5-752 DC dual input module, 60V / 5A / 75W, -60V / 5A / 75W
34 SLD-62-5-752 DC dual input module, -60V / 5A / 75W x 2
35xx SLD-60-105-550 DC dual input module, 60V / 100A / 500W, 60V / 5A / 50W
50 SLM-60-20-300 AC/DC Module, 60V / 20A / 300W
51 SLM-150-8-300 AC/DC Module, 150V / 8A / 300W
52 SLM-300-4-300 AC/DC Module, 300V / 4A / 300W
53 SLM-500-1-300 AC/DC Module, 500Vdc/300Vrms / 1A / 300W
BB SLM-BB Blank Panel
SLM-4 chassis includes rackmount handles with ears.
SLH - High Power Loads
Model Number Description
SLH-60-120-600 60V / 120A / 600W rack mounted, programmable DC load
SLH-60-120-1200 60V / 120A / 1200W rack mounted, programmable DC load
SLH-60-120-1800 60V / 120A / 1800W rack mounted, programmable DC load
SLH-60-240-1200 60V / 240A / 1200W rack mounted, programmable DC load
SLH-60-240-1800 60V / 240A / 1800W rack mounted, programmable DC load
SLH-60-360-1800 60V / 360A / 1800W rack mounted, programmable DC load
SLH-500-4-1200 500Vdc/300Vrms / 4A / 1200W rack mounted, programmable AC/DC load
SLH-500-6-1800 500Vdc/300Vrms / 6A / 1800W rack mounted, programmable AC/DC load
SLH-300-12-1200 300Vrms / 12A / 1200W rack mounted, programmable AC/DC load
SLH-300-12-1800 300Vrms / 12A / 1800W rack mounted , programmable AC/DC load
SLH-300-18-1800 300Vrms / 18A / 1800W rack mounted , programmable AC/DC load
All SLH models include rackmount handles with ears.
SLx
Type
vvv pppp
Maximum Power (watts, VA)
ccc
Maximum DC Voltage (volts) Maximum Current (amps)
M = modular
D = dual input
H = high power
Model Numbering (Individual Modules and High Power)
SLM
Number of Mainframe Bays
4 aa bb 1
Bay 4 Module
Programming Interface
ddcc
Bay 1 Module
Bay 2 Module Bay 3 Module
1 = Single Bay Chassis
4 = Four Bay Chassis
0 = RS-232C Only
1 = GPIB / RS-232C
Chassis Configuration
SL Series
Common Specifications
INPUT POWER
Line: 115V / 230V±10%, switch selectable
 or 100V / 200V±10%, switch selectable
 (optional)
Frequency: 50/60Hz
Power Consumption: 100W Maximum
SLM CHASSIS
Memory
150 memory settings for DC modules
5 memory settings for AC modules
Memory settings store entire chassis condition
SEQUENCER (see Figure 2)
Control: Front panel
Timing: 100ms-9.9secs per step
Maximum Steps per Sequence: 16
Number of Sequences: 9
PROGRAMMING
All Parameters: 12-bit resolution
AC Crest Factor (see Figure 3)
Sinewave: √2, 1.5-3.5, Resolution: 0.1
Squarewave: 1.0-3.4, Resolution: 0.1
DC:  √2, 2.0-3.5, Resolution: 0.5
Maximum Peak Current = 2 x Rated Current
SLH MEMORY
150 Settings for DC
5 Settings for AC
READBACK
Voltage, Current, Power: 16-bit resolution
VA: Vrms x Arms
ANALOG INPUT
SLM: DB9 connector
SLH: BNC connector
DC, Single Input (SLH or SLM)
CC Mode: 0-10V = 0 – FS
Bandwidth: 20kHz
Sums Current with Programmed Value
AC (SLH or SLM)
Sync signal on zero crossing
PROTECTION
AC input fuses
OVP, OCP, OPP: ~5% above rated maximum
OTP: ~85°C Heat sink temperature
DC Loads: Reverse Polarity
All protection modes turn off LOAD input
Hardware Input Voltage Limit:
 60V Rated DC Input: 100V
 250V Rated DC Input: 400V
 500V Rated DC and all AC Input: 900V
SOFTWARE
LabVIEW Driver can be downloaded at no cost:
REGULATORY
Certified to UL/CSA 61010 and IEC/EN 61010-1
CE Compliant (LVD and EMC Directives)
ENVIRONMENTAL